
Sweet Briar College 
 

Fall 2025 Academic Calendar 
 
Monday, August 11 Last day to submit 3-week internship proposal form to Career Services 
Wednesday, August 13 Fall athletes arrive 
Friday, August 15 New students arrive 
 First athletic practices 
Fri – Wed, Aug. 15-20 Fall Orientation 
Tue – Wed, Aug. 19-20 Returning students arrive 
Thursday, August 21 Short Session (3-week) & Full Semester classes begin 

Last day to submit independent, special, or directed study proposal form for 3-week 
session 

 Opening Convocation at 4:30 p.m. 
Friday, August 22 Last day to swap a 3-week class 

Last day to declare Pass/Credit/No Credit grading option for 3-week session class 
Wednesday, September 3 Last day to add a Full Semester class  
Thursday, September 4 Last day to submit 12-week internship proposal form to Career Services  
Tuesday, September 9 Short Session classes end 

Session break begins at 5:30 p.m.  
Monday, September 15 Long Session (12-week) classes begin 
 Short Session grades due by 5:00 p.m.   
Monday, September 22 Last day to add a 12-week session class 

Last day to submit independent, special, or directed study proposal form for 12-week 
session  

Fri – Sat, Sept. 26-27 Founders’ Day Weekend  
Monday, September 29 Last day to drop a 12-week session class 
Wednesday, October 8 Deadline for 3-week incompletes (NOTE: instructor may assign earlier deadline) 

  Fri – Sun, Oct. 10 – 12 Families Weekend 
Tues – Tues, Oct. 28 – Nov. 4 Academic advising 
Wednesday, November 5 Registration begins for spring semester 
Friday, November 21 Last day to withdraw from a 12-week session & full semester class 
 Last day to declare Pass/Credit/No Credit grading option for 12-week Class 

Thanksgiving vacation begins at 5:30 p.m. 
Monday, December 1 Classes resume 
Friday, December 12 Long Session classes end 

Last day to submit Winter Break internship proposal form to Career Services 
Saturday, December 13 Reading Day 
Sun – Tues, Dec. 14 – 16 Long Session exams 
Tuesday, December 16 Winter Break Begins at 5:30 p.m. 
Wednesday, December 17 Residence Halls close at 8 a.m. 
Thursday, December 18 Long Session grades due by 5:00 p.m. 
Monday, December 22 Grades available to students 
Friday, January 9 Deadline for 12-week incompletes (NOTE: instructor may assign earlier deadline



 

Sweet Briar College 
Spring 2026 Academic Calendar 

Wednesday, January 7 Last day to submit 12-week internship proposal form to Career Services  
Thursday, January 8 New Students Arrive 
Thurs – Sat, Jan. 8-10 Spring Orientation 
Sat – Sun, Jan. 10-11 Returning Students Arrive 
Monday, January 12 Long Session (12-week) & Full Semester classes begin 
Friday, January 16 Last day to add or drop a 12-week session class 

Last day to submit independent, special, or directed study proposal form for 12-week session 
Monday, January 19 Martin Luther King Day of Service (no classes) 
Friday, January 23 Last day to drop a full semester class 
Friday, March 6 Spring break begins at 5:30 p.m.  
Sat – Sun, Mar. 7 – 15 Spring Break 
Monday, March 16 Classes resume at 8:00 a.m.  
Tues – Tues, Mar. 17 – 24 Academic advising  
Friday, March 20 Last day to withdraw from a 12-week session class 

Last day to declare Pass/Credit/No Credit grading option for a 12-week class 
Wednesday, March 25 Registration begins for fall semester 
Monday, April 13 Long Session classes end  
Tuesday, April 14 Reading Day 
Wed – Fri, Apr. 15 – 17 Long Session exams 
Friday, April 17 Session break begins at 5:30 p.m. 
Wednesday, April 22 Short Session (3-week) classes begin 

Last day to submit independent, special, or directed study proposal form for 3-week session 
 Last day to withdraw from a full semester class 
 Last day to submit 3-week internship proposal form to Career Services   
Thursday, April 23 Last day to swap 3-week class 
 Long Session grades due by 5:00 p.m. 

Last day to declare Pass/Credit/No Credit grading option for a 3-week class 
Monday, May 11 Short Session classes end 

Last day to submit Summer internship proposal form to Career Services  
Deadline for 12-week incompletes (NOTE: instructor may assign earlier deadline) 

Tuesday, May 12 Residence Halls close for undergraduates at 9 a.m. 
 Senior grades due by 12:00 p.m.  
Wednesday, May 13 Grades available to seniors (after 12:00 pm) 
 All other grades due by 5:00 p.m. 
Friday, May 15 Grades available to all students 
Saturday, May 16 Commencement 
Sunday, May 17 Residence Halls close for graduates at 8 a.m. 
Monday, June 1 Deadline for 3-week incompletes (NOTE: instructor may assign earlier deadline) 

 

Summer 2026 Academic Calendar 
Tuesday, May 26 Honors Summer Research Program Begins 
Fri – Sun, May 29 – 31  Reunion 
Friday, July 17 Honors Summer Research Program Ends 
Wednesday, July 22 Honors Summer Research Program grades due by 5:00 p.m. 
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